

È

SLP(C)No. 13022 OF 2001

ITEM No.206

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13022/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2000 in CWP 4898/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

O. CHAKRADHAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & for c/delay in refiling
SLP) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.for
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

It is stated that Mr. P.S.Mishra, the learned senior
counsel appearing for the respondent has been held up in some
other Court.

Put up on 8.2.2002 as Item No.201 and we make it
clear that it will not be passed over on that date.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Janki Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@
AAAA